

SHERWOOD SENIOR CENTER SIDING & WINDOW REPLACEMENT

DATE: December 5, 2023 BID ADDENDUM NO. 2

Clarifications to Submitted Questions

Question 1: For this project, will we be able to plug into the building, or should we have a generator as our power source?

Response: You will have access to electrical

Question 2: Milgard Windows is asking for a window spec – Milgard Tuscany is the type, but r-value and u-value determine glass type and coating – which can be a wide variety in cost.

Response: Recommendation from Consultant: <u>Window Spec:</u> 7/8" glass, Suncoat, Intercept spacer, Clear interior glass, Argon gas, U-value = .28, SHGC = .30, VLT (visible light transmittance) = .55

This ADDENDUM shall be signed and attached to the Bidder's Proposal.

Company Name	
Contractor Name	
Contractor Signature	
Date	